Photometric Report: LD2-CCO8W10-3024-WH-UNV-010 - Lorna
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Filename: LD2-CCO8W10-3024-WH-UNV-010 - Lorna
Manufacturer: KUZCO LIGHTING
Luminaire: CYLINDER
Luminaire Cat: LD2-CC08W10-3024-WH-UNV-010
Lamp: DC LED
Lamp Cat: DC LED
Lamp Output: Total luminaire Lumens: 793.9
Max Candela: 2,729.0 at Horizontal: 0°, Vertical: 0°
Input Wattage: 10.2
Luminous Opening: Circular (Dia: 2.17")
Test: 2546-242
Test Date: 03 July 2024
Test Lab: KUZCO LIGHTING

Photometry :

Type C

CIE Class: Direct
Cutoff Class: Cutoff
Nema Type: 4 X 4

Zonal Lumen Summary
Zone Lumens % Luminaire

0-30 724.2 91.2%
0-40 750.6 94.5%
0-60 772.5 97.3%
60-90 14.5 1.8%
70-100 6.6 0.8%
90-120 0.4 0%
0-90 787.0 99.1%
90-180 6.9 0.9%
0-180  793.9 100%
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Polar Candela Distribution
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Lumens Per Zone
Zone Lumens % Total Zone

0-10

10-20
20-30
30-40
40-50
50-60
60-70
70-80
80-90

1.5R
3.0R
45h
6.0R
7.5h
9.0f

225.3 28.4% 90-100
356.1 44.9% 100-110
142.8 18.0% 110-120
26.5 3.3% 120-130
11.8  1.5% 130-140
10.0 1.3% 140-150
79 1.0% 150-160
50 0.6% 160-170
1.5 0.2% 170-180

W -225°H
-45°H
MW -67.5°H
Lumens % Total
0.1 0%
0.1 0%
0.2 0%
04 0.1%
09 0.1%
1.5 0.2%
1.8 0.2%
1.4 0.2%
0.5 0.1%

Illuminance at a Distance
Beam Width

Center Beam fc
1,213 fc

303 fc

135 fc

75.8 fc

48.5 fc
33.7fc

M Yert, Spread: 29.6°
M Horiz, Spread: 29.4°
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